Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)
Revision January 29, 2018 1 / 5 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SM5S Series 10V to 43 V 3600W
DO-218AB
 Optimized glass passivated chip
 TJ=175℃ capability suitable for high reliability and automotive
requirement
 3600W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs

Maximum
IR @ VRWM
TJ=175℃
(µA)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current
IPP
(A)①
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC@ IPP
(V)Min.(V) Max.(V) IT(mA)
SM5S10A 10.0 11.1 12.3 5.0 15 250 212 17.0
SM5S11A 11.0 12.2 13.5 5.0 10 150 198 18.2
SM5S12A 12.0 13.3 14.7 5.0 10 150 181 19.9
SM5S13A 13.0 14.4 15.9 5.0 10 150 167 21.5
SM5S14A 14.0 15.6 17.2 5.0 10 150 155 23.2
SM5S15A 15.0 16.7 18.5 5.0 10 150 148 24.4
SM5S16A 16.0 17.8 19.7 5.0 10 150 138 26.0
SM5S17A 17.0 18.9 20.9 5.0 10 150 130 27.6
SM5S18A 18.0 20.0 22.1 5.0 10 150 123 29.2
SM5S20A 20.0 22.2 24.5 5.0 10 150 111 32.4
SM5S22A 22.0 24.4 26.9 5.0 10 150 101 35.5
SM5S24A 24.0 26.7 29.5 5.0 10 150 93 38.9
SM5S26A 26.0 28.9 31.9 5.0 10 150 86 42.1
SM5S28A 28.0 31.1 34.4 5.0 10 150 79 45.4
SM5S30A 30.0 33.3 36.8 5.0 10 150 74 48.4
SM5S33A 33.0 36.7 40.6 5.0 10 150 68 53.3
SM5S36A 36.0 40.0 44.2 5.0 10 150 62 58.1
SM5S40A 40.0 44.4 49.1 5.0 10 150 56 64.5
SM5S43A 43.0 47.8 52.8 5.0 10 150 52 69.4
Note:
① Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000μS waveform.
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Figure 1 – Pulse Derating Curve